P07000077200

(Req	uestor's Name)		
(Addı	ress)		
(Addı	ress)		
(City/	State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Busi	ness Entity Na	me)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



500105280455

07/05/07--01014--001 **87,50

2007 JUL -5 PH 12: 48
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JEHT - 6 200

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: L.E	P. FLOWERS, INC (PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – MUSTINCA	UDPISURVX)
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM:	LAZARO PEREZ		
	Name 491 EAST 34 STREET	(Printed or typed)	
	HIALEAH, FL 33013 City,	State & Zip	
•	(786)399-9567	elephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

' ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED.

,我们是一个大学的一个大学,这一点,这个人的特别的一个大学的一个大学的一个大学的一个大学的一个大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大

ARTICLE I NAME

ρ,

The name of the corporation shall be:

L.P. FLOWERS, INC

2007 JUL -5 PM 12: 48

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

491 EAST 34 STREET HIALEAH, FL 33013

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

DELIVERY FLOWERS

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: Authorized to have oustanding at any one time is: Three Hundred (300) Shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value commonstock which shall be designated -COMMOM SHARES -

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

LAZARO PEREZ....PRESIDENT 491 EAST 34 STREET HIALEAH, FL 33013

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

LAZARO PEREZ 491 EAST 34 STREET HIALEAH, FL 33013

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

LAZARO PEREZ 491 EAST 34 STREET HIALEAH, FL 33013

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

X	lls osulla	06/26/07
	Signature/Registered Agent	Date
v	Il not	05/25/07
<u>^</u>		06/26/07
	Signature/Incorporator	Date

CERTIFICADO OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501 FLORIDA STATUTES THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZAED UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1.- The name of the corporation is: L.P. FLOWERS, INC
- 2 The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

 LAZARO PEREZ DIRECTOR/PRESIDENT
 491 EAST 34 STREET
 HIALEAH, FL 33013

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of precess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as

Registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of muy position as registered agent.

X Massella 06/27/07

(SIGNATURE) (DATE